
2023-2024 DePaul University MEN'S BASKETBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-29   Conf: 0-20   Home: 3-15   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Carter Jr., Chico 25-24 841 33.6 97-246 .394 39-109 .358 40-52 .769 12 59 71 2.8 44 0 92 54 7 18 273 10.9
22 Fisher, Elijah 32-30 1017 31.8 119-229 .520 10-38 .263 78-108 .722 17 105 122 3.8 54 0 46 50 10 26 326 10.2
21 Nelson, Da'Sean 32-21 689 21.5 114-247 .462 11-39 .282 70-97 .722 38 75 113 3.5 87 3 61 54 9 14 309 9.7
10 Henley, Jaden 32-23 783 24.5 89-204 .436 14-52 .269 83-110 .755 26 59 85 2.7 49 0 43 56 6 28 275 8.6
03 Terry, Jalen 23-18 643 28.0 65-156 .417 42-93 .452 24-28 .857 14 78 92 4.0 41 0 58 48 3 22 196 8.5
25 Oden, Jeremiah 32-24 902 28.2 86-248 .347 36-115 .313 35-43 .814 15 87 102 3.2 47 1 21 38 13 12 243 7.6
04 Raimey, K.T. 29-0 534 18.4 60-169 .355 41-113 .363 35-40 .875 4 54 58 2.0 41 0 36 39 11 16 196 6.8
23 Murphy, Caleb 8-7 165 20.6 16-30 .533 0-0 .000 13-17 .765 3 16 19 2.4 18 3 14 14 2 6 45 5.6
05 Abass, Churchill 30-13 474 15.8 48-83 .578 0-1 .000 22-48 .458 29 76 105 3.5 55 0 6 33 27 19 118 3.9
11 Young, Keyondre 16-0 141 8.8 15-51 .294 7-30 .233 11-14 .786 3 23 26 1.6 10 0 3 7 1 2 48 3.0
12 Etienne, Mac 22-0 180 8.2 14-36 .389 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 18 33 51 2.3 34 1 10 13 10 5 36 1.6
35 Camara, Dramane 10-0 27 2.7 2-14 .143 0-7 .000 2-5 .400 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 0.6
55 Sall, Mo 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 725-1714 .423 200-597 .335 421-574 .733 233 718 951 29.7 482 8 392 435 99 168 2071 64.72
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 949-1948 .487 305-801 .381 413-554 .745 343 826 1169 36.5 539 10 552 318 114 246 2616 81.75

Team Statistics DePaul OPP
SCORING 2071 2616
    Points Per Game 64.7 81.8
    Scoring Margin -17.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 725-1714 949-1948
    Field Goal Pct .423 .487
3 POINT FG-ATT 200-597 305-801
    3PT FG Pct .335 .381
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 421-574 413-554
    FT Pct .733 .745
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 12.9
REBOUNDS 951 1169
    Rebounds Per Game 29.7 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -6.8 –
ASSISTS 392 552
    Assists Per Game 12.3 17.3
TURNOVERS 435 318
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 9.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.7
STEALS 168 246
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.7
BLOCKS 99 114
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 66,656 109,901
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-3,703 11-9,991
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-8,538

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
DePaul 947 1124 2071
Opponents 1275 1341 2616

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 74-82 2,940
11/11/23 LONG BEACH ST. L 73-77 2,651
11/14/23 SOUTH DAKOTA W 72-60 2,434
11/17/23 vs South Carolina L 68-73 3,214
11/19/23 vs San Francisco L 54-70 2,589
11/25/23 NIU L 79-89 2,745
12/01/23 IOWA ST. L 80-99 4,852
12/06/23 at Texas A&M L 64-89 8,310
12/09/23 LOUISVILLE W 75-68 4,255
12/16/23 NORTHWESTERN L 46-56 4,957

* 12/23/23 VILLANOVA L 48-84 4,523
12/30/23 CHICAGO ST. W 70-58 3,806

* 01/02/24 at UConn L 56-85 10,299
* 01/06/24 at Georgetown L 65-68 5,577
* 01/09/24 CREIGHTON L 58-84 3,061
* 01/12/24 at Villanova L 69-94 6,501
* 01/17/24 PROVIDENCE L 62-100 2,889
* 01/20/24 at Butler L 60-74 8,553
* 01/24/24 MARQUETTE L 73-86 6,050
* 01/27/24 at Creighton L 62-85 18,571
* 01/30/24 SETON HALL L 39-72 2,990
* 02/03/24 XAVIER L 68-93 3,649
* 02/06/24 at St. John's (NY) L 57-85 6,035
* 02/14/24 UCONN L 65-101 3,465
* 02/17/24 at Providence L 70-81 12,400
* 02/21/24 at Marquette L 71-105 14,100
* 02/24/24 GEORGETOWN L 76-77 4,279
* 02/28/24 at Xavier L 58-91 10,136
* 03/02/24 BUTLER L 63-82 4,286
* 03/05/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 77-104 2,824
* 03/09/24 at Seton Hall L 62-86 9,419

03/13/24 vs Villanova L 57-58 19,812

* = Conference game



2023-2024 DePaul University MEN'S BASKETBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-20   Home: 0-10   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Fisher, Elijah 20-20 633 31.7 77-149 .517 7-24 .292 48-66 .727 11 58 69 3.5 33 0 21 30 3 17 209 10.5
10 Henley, Jaden 20-16 538 26.9 66-143 .462 10-35 .286 67-85 .788 17 40 57 2.9 27 0 22 34 4 24 209 10.5
21 Nelson, Da'Sean 20-10 398 19.9 68-142 .479 6-17 .353 50-65 .769 21 42 63 3.2 48 2 31 31 3 7 192 9.6
02 Carter Jr., Chico 13-12 425 32.7 45-134 .336 16-55 .291 13-17 .765 6 24 30 2.3 23 0 42 31 3 8 119 9.2
03 Terry, Jalen 19-17 571 30.1 56-135 .415 37-78 .474 21-24 .875 10 64 74 3.9 34 0 51 45 3 19 170 8.9
04 Raimey, K.T. 17-0 321 18.9 30-98 .306 18-56 .321 22-23 .957 2 22 24 1.4 25 0 28 22 5 10 100 5.9
05 Abass, Churchill 18-12 326 18.1 38-59 .644 0-1 .000 14-38 .368 20 48 68 3.8 33 0 3 22 16 14 90 5.0
25 Oden, Jeremiah 20-13 501 25.1 39-140 .279 13-65 .200 6-8 .750 9 47 56 2.8 23 0 7 22 8 6 97 4.9
11 Young, Keyondre 10-0 98 9.8 10-33 .303 5-19 .263 6-8 .750 1 15 16 1.6 7 0 1 5 0 0 31 3.1
12 Etienne, Mac 17-0 158 9.3 14-34 .412 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 15 30 45 2.6 30 1 9 11 8 5 36 2.1
35 Camara, Dramane 9-0 26 2.9 2-13 .154 0-6 .000 2-5 .400 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 0.7
23 Murphy, Caleb 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
55 Sall, Mo 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 445-1081 .412 112-356 .315 257-351 .732 142 422 564 28.2 285 3 217 269 53 110 1259 62.95
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 627-1222 .513 220-539 .408 263-334 .787 206 539 745 37.3 325 3 380 192 77 161 1737 86.85

Team Statistics DePaul OPP
SCORING 1259 1737
    Points Per Game 63.0 86.9
    Scoring Margin -23.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 445-1081 627-1222
    Field Goal Pct .412 .513
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-356 220-539
    3PT FG Pct .315 .408
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 11.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-351 263-334
    FT Pct .732 .787
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 13.2
REBOUNDS 564 745
    Rebounds Per Game 28.2 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -9.1 –
ASSISTS 217 380
    Assists Per Game 10.9 19.0
TURNOVERS 269 192
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 9.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 2.0
STEALS 110 161
    Steals Per Game 5.5 8.1
BLOCKS 53 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.9
ATTENDANCE 38,016 101,591
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-3,802 10-10,159
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
DePaul 577 682 1259
Opponents 848 889 1737

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/23/23 VILLANOVA L 48-84 4523
01/02/24 at  UConn L 56-85 10299
01/06/24 at  Georgetown L 65-68 5577
01/09/24 CREIGHTON L 58-84 3061
01/12/24 at  Villanova L 69-94 6501
01/17/24 PROVIDENCE L 62-100 2889
01/20/24 at  Butler L 60-74 8553
01/24/24 MARQUETTE L 73-86 6050
01/27/24 at  Creighton L 62-85 18571
01/30/24 SETON HALL L 39-72 2990
02/03/24 XAVIER L 68-93 3649
02/06/24 at  St. John's (NY) L 57-85 6035
02/14/24 UCONN L 65-101 3465
02/17/24 at  Providence L 70-81 12400
02/21/24 at  Marquette L 71-105 14100
02/24/24 GEORGETOWN L 76-77 4279
02/28/24 at  Xavier L 58-91 10136
03/02/24 BUTLER L 63-82 4286
03/05/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 77-104 2824
03/09/24 at  Seton Hall L 62-86 9419


